CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF COBDEN

BY-LAW # 85 - 15

Being a by-law to appoint a Clerk-Cashier-Typist for the Village of Cobden.

WHEREAS under the authority of Section 208 (45) of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1980, the Council of a municipality may appoint such officers and servants as may be necessary for the purposes of the Corporation;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to appoint a clerk-cashier-typist for the Village of Cobden;

NOW THEREFORE; the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden enacts as follows:

- 1. That Robin Schauer be and is hereby appointed as Clerk-Cashier-Typist of the Corporation of the Village of Cobden.
- 2. That the Clerk-Cashier-Typist shall hold office during the pleasure of Council.
- 3. That the Clerk-Cashier-Typist shall be paid such remunerations and benefits as Council may from time to time determine by by-law or resolution.
- 4. That the Clerk-Cashier-Typist shall be responsible to perform the duties imposed upon her by the Clerk-Treasurer.
- 5. This by-law shall come into force on the passing thereof.

Read a first, second and duly passed upon the third reading this $\underline{9th}$ day of \underline{July} 1985.

CLERK-TREASURER